## 36<sup>th</sup> Annual Convention Southeastern Synod Women of the ELCA September 20-21-22, 2024

## Embassy Suites by Hilton Huntsville Hotel and Spa 800 Monroe Street, Huntsville, AL 35801

	Name for badge	
Address		
City		
E-mail	Phone	Cluster # _
Congregation	City	State
PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE CATEGOR	Y (Submit <u>ONE FORM</u> for each perso	on registering)
Voting Member Participant Young Woman	Exhibitor Spouse Boar	rd Guest
REGISTRATION FEES – Includes 3 meals and converted the amount enclosed) PLEASE CHECK IF YOU PREPAID	ention expenses. (Breakfast included	with hotel rate.) (
Registration Fees	Early Reg Disc 5/15/2024	8/31/2024
Voting Member/ Participant /Guest /Board	\$200	\$225
Young Woman (35 or younger)	\$110	\$125
Exhibitor (Saturday)	\$110 (includes lunch)	\$125
	\$175	\$200
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)  Banquet ONLY	\$175 \$50	\$200 \$60
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)	\$50 ugust 16 will receive a full refund mini	\$60 us a 25% procession
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)  Banquet ONLY  CANCELLATION POLICY: Cancellations prior to Au  There will be no refund of registration fee  Reservations for Embassy Suites by Hilton Huntsville I	\$50 ugust 16 will receive a full refund mini s for cancellations received on or after	\$60 us a 25% procession August 16.
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)  Banquet ONLY  CANCELLATION POLICY: Cancellations prior to Au  There will be no refund of registration fee  Reservations for Embassy Suites by Hilton Huntsville I	\$50  Ingust 16 will receive a full refund minus  Is for cancellations received on or after  Hotel and Spa may be made by calling  The ctrl key and click the link below:	\$60 us a 25% procession August 16.
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)  Banquet ONLY  CANCELLATION POLICY: Cancellations prior to At There will be no refund of registration fee  Reservations for Embassy Suites by Hilton Huntsville I be made online, hold your	\$50  Ingust 16 will receive a full refund minus  Is for cancellations received on or after  Hotel and Spa may be made by calling  The ctrl key and click the link below:	\$60 us a 25% procession August 16.
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)  Banquet ONLY  CANCELLATION POLICY: Cancellations prior to At There will be no refund of registration fee  Reservations for Embassy Suites by Hilton Huntsville I be made online, hold your	\$50  Ingust 16 will receive a full refund minus for cancellations received on or after that and Spa may be made by calling a ctrl key and click the link below:  August 19, 2024 for the group rate.	\$60 us a 25% procession August 16. 1- 256-539-7373,
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)  Banquet ONLY  CANCELLATION POLICY: Cancellations prior to At There will be no refund of registration fee  Reservations for Embassy Suites by Hilton Huntsville It be made online, hold your  Hotel reservations must be made no later than A I am a first time attendee  I have special needs and would like to have please indicate the type of assistance and	\$50  Ingust 16 will receive a full refund minus of cancellations received on or after thotel and Spa may be made by calling or ctrl key and click the link below:  August 19, 2024 for the group rate.  It imes:	\$60 us a 25% processive August 16. 1- 256-539-7373, urs
Spouse (please submit a separate registration form)  Banquet ONLY  CANCELLATION POLICY: Cancellations prior to At There will be no refund of registration fee Reservations for Embassy Suites by Hilton Huntsville I be made online, hold your  Hotel reservations must be made no later than A I am a first time attendee I have special needs and would like to have	\$50  Ingust 16 will receive a full refund minus of cancellations received on or after the stand Spa may be made by calling or ctrl key and click the link below:  August 19, 2024 for the group rate.  It is assistance during the convention how times:	\$60 us a 25% processive August 16. 1- 256-539-7373, urs

Please make checks payable to SES WELCA. If you would like to pay by credit card go to the store on our website at <a href="https://www.seswelca.com">www.seswelca.com</a>. The \$15 service charge is already included in the posted fees. Please send your completed registration form and a check for the correct amount or a copy of your credit card receipt to our registrar Barbara Schwanebeck, 277 Mossy Way NW, Kennesaw, GA 30152. Registration must be postmarked by August 31, 2024 If you have any problems or questions, contact Barbara at 770-427-7808 or <a href="mailto:Barbara.schwanebeck@gmail.com">Barbara.schwanebeck@gmail.com</a>.